
                                Cheshire Archery Association

Cheshire Championships and Open York, Hereford and National 
                              UK Record Status And Rose Award

                                       Sunday 6th August 2017

LADY PARAMOUNT: Mrs Carol Gardner

CHAIRMAN OF JUDGES:  Mr D. Page

JUDGES:  Mr J. Cunningham, Mr C Mudd,  Mr I. Ashworth,

Tournament Organiser F. German-Lloyd, 14 Cedardale Drive, Ellesmere Port

Cheshire , CH66 2UW     0151-356-4132

VENUE: Wirral RUFC Memorial Ground, Thornton Common Rd, Wirral, Merseyside, CH63 0LT

WEATHER: Overcast with moderate, variable breeze

Visitors York/Hereford - Recurve Hits Golds Score

1st Lady: Rebecca Stephenson Rochdale 144 55 1024

2nd Lady: Eugenia D'Arcy AGB 140 35 940

3rd Lady: Charlotte Hempsall (cadet) Pendle & Salmsbury 135 26 783

1st Gentleman: Peter Bargewell Selby 144 43 992

2nd Gentleman: Mark Leach Eccles 143 51 987

3rd Gentleman: Wilson Lee St Helens 140 33 880

Visitor Jack and Jill: Not awardedVisitor Jack and Jill: Not awarded

Visitors York/Hereford - Compound Hits Golds Score

1st Lady: Marina Rose Barnsley 144 111 1226

1st Gentleman: RhysHarper Gronant Bowmen 144 79 1141

Visitors York/Hereford - Longbow Hits Golds Score

1st Lady: Not awarded

1st Lady (shooting a York round) Jude Lane Eccles 60 4 234

1st Gentleman: Hamish Freeman Assheton 102 12 452



Visitors York/Hereford - Barebow Hits Golds Score

1st Lady: Not awarded

1st Gentleman: Gareth Davies Cymric Archers 91 7 405

Visitors Recurve Team Award: Not awarded

Cheshire York/Hereford - Recurve Hits Golds Score

1st Lady: Hazel Chaisty Goldcrest 144 71 1110

2nd Lady: Lin Tavlin North Cheshire Bowmen 144 44 1030

3rd Lady: Nicola Turner New Century Bowmen 142 51 1000

4th Lady (Alex Nichols Award): Tracy Cross Goldcrest 139 40 953

1st Gentleman: Anthony Allan North Cheshire Bowmen 144 51 1018

2nd Gentleman: Ian Finlay Cheshire County Bowmen 143 40 987

3rd Gentleman: Peter Gregory Goldcrest 137 31 897

Most Hits - Lady: Roisheen Sweeney North Cheshire Bowmen 139 21 809

Most Hits - Gentleman: Sam Thomas Wirral 142 31 868

Most Golds - Lady or Gentleman: John Fryearson Neston 138 33 820

Highest Bowman - Lady: Not awardedHighest Bowman - Lady: Not awarded

Highest Bowman - Gentleman: Not awarded

Highest First Class - Lady: Carol Bladen Cheshire County Bowmen

Highest First Class - Gentleman: John Gardner Caldy

Highest Second/Third Class - Lady: Not awarded

Highest Second/Third Class: Gentleman:Stephen Wilde Stalybridge

Jack and Jill: Peter Gregory and Tracy Cross Bruntwood 276 71 1850



Cheshire York/Hereford - Compound

1st Lady: Linda Townsend Club AZ 144 121 1250

2nd Lady Sonya Watts Wirral 144 68 1108

3rd Lady Avril Bourke Alsager 144 54 1050

1st Gentleman: Daeron Meredith Bruntwood 144 110 1228

2nd Gentleman: Mark Dooley New Century Bowmen 144 103 1202

3rd Gentleman: Steve Peake North Cheshire Bowmen 144 101 1202

Jack and Jill Award: M. Bourke & A. Bourke Alsager 288 110 2068

Cheshire York/Hereford - Longbow Hits Golds Score

1st Lady: Katrina Horton The Longbow Club 79 9 371

2nd Lady: Jane Richards Bebington 80 8 354

3rd Lady Alison Williams Wirral 82 3 328

1st Gentleman: Brian Rosenberg Stalybridge 110 7 478

2nd Gentleman: Shaun Allan North Cheshire Bowmen 104 7 476

3rd Gentleman: Ian Stowell Cheshire County Bowmen 93 5 3913rd Gentleman: Ian Stowell Cheshire County Bowmen 93 5 391

Cheshire York/Hereford - Barebow Hits Golds Score

1st Lady: Not awarded

1st Gentleman: Steve Newton New Century Bowmen 114 10 560

2nd Gentleman: Marian Merisor The Longbow Club 62 5 274

Best Golds

Cheshire Lady: Nicola Turner New Century Bowmen

Cheshire Gentleman: Matthew Thomas Wirral

Visitor (Lady or Gentleman): Rhys Harper Gronant Bowmen



Cheshire Veteran Awards 

Lady Recurve: Not awarded

Gentleman Recurve: Stephen Wilde Stalybridge 109 17 533

Lady Compound: Avril Bourke Alsager 144 54 1050

Gentleman Compound: Malcolm Lewis Neston 144 74 1122

Cheshire Team Award: Goldcrest 420 142 2960

Hazel Chaisty, Tracy Cross, Peter Gregory

Lady Paramount Prize Linda Copenhall Alsager

Pat Fairclough Memorial Trophy: Nicola Turner New Century Bowmen

Open National Results Hits Golds Score

1st Lady Recurve: Wendy Aubrey Pendle & Salmsbury 508

2nd Lady Recurve Dawn Price Bebington 391

1st Gentleman Recurve: Marc Jackson St Helens 544

2nd Gentleman Recurve: Richard Mellor Neston 520

3rd Gentleman Recurve Leigh Mellor St Helens 463

1st Lady Compound Carol Morris-Lewis Neston 543

1st Gentleman Compound: Mike Aubrey Pendle & Salmsbury 636

1st Junior Gent Barebow Alex Alldred Blackburn 209

1st Junior Girl Recurve Gina Gleeson Neston 468

Rose awards  Red - Hazel Chaisty (recurve), Andy Pollitt (compound)

                    Blue- Anthony Allan (recurve), John Davis (compound)

                    Black - Katrina Horton, Ruth Breeze, Jane Richards (longbow)

                    White - Ian Burton(recurve), Hugh Foster (longbow)

                    3 gold end award Stephen Williams (longbow)



INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Hereford Lady Recurve Results

Pos AGB No First name Surname Club Hits Golds Score

1 1019557 Hazel Chaisty Goldcrest 144 71 1110

2 1015786 Linda Tavlin North Cheshire Bowmen 144 44 1030

3 2069032 Rebecca Stephenson Rochdale 144 55 1024

4 2035945 Nicola Turner New Century Bowmen 142 51 1000

5 1044339 Tracy Cross Goldcrest 139 40 953

6 2031755 Eugenia D'Arcy AGB 140 35 940

7 884429 Carol Bladen Cheshire County Bowmen 135 30 811

8 2056395 Roisheen Sweeney North Cheshire Bowmen 139 21 809

9 2066304 Charlotte Hempsall Pendle & Salmsbury 135 26 785 Jun L U14

10 996238 Linda Coppenhall Alsager 130 26 780

11 2093493 Katja Monks Goldcrest 123 17 701

12 2124102 Jacci Alexander Gronant Bowmen 119 18 605

York Gentleman Recurve Results

Pos AGB No First name Surname Club Hits Golds Score

1 2027649 Anthony Allan North Cheshire Bowmen 144 51 1018

2 2085278 Peter Bargewell Selby 144 43 992

3 971420 Mark Leach Eccles 143 51 987

4 1006841 Ian Finlay Cheshire County Bowmen 143 40 9874 1006841 Ian Finlay Cheshire County Bowmen 143 40 987

5 940104 Peter Gregory Goldcrest 137 31 897

6 2130121 Ian Burton Cheshire County Bowmen 134 27 882

7 2108139 Wilson Lee St Helens 140 33 880

8 1052232 Sam Thomas Wirral 142 31 868

9 110898 Ray Crich Long Mynd 137 28 831

10 2115092 John Fryearson Neston 138 33 820

11 905375 John Gardner Caldy Bowmen 141 24 791

12 2083529 Peter Draper Wyke Archers 135 19 791

13 1058651 Scott Gibson Neston 133 19 715

14 2082157 Toby Pett Bruntwood 129 16 691

15 2119192 Huw Harper Gronant Bowmen 130 7 652

16 955856 John Rix St Helens 123 15 619

17 2030808 Stephen Wilde Stalybridge 100 17 533

18 2048467 Wei Lee St Helens 93 10 497 retired



Hereford Lady Compound Results

Pos AGB No First name Surname Club Hits Golds Score

1 1014963 Linda Townsend Club AZ 144 121 1250

2 968457 Marina Rose Barnsley 144 111 1226

3 1010291 Gwen Smith Barnsley 144 78 1132

4 2083809 Sonya Watts Wirral 144 68 1108

5 102112 Avril Bourke Alsager 144 54 1050

York Gentleman Compound Results

Pos AGB No First name Surname Club Hits Golds Score

1 953399 Daeron Meredith Bruntwood 144 110 1228

2 2027708 Mark Dooley New Century Bowmen 144 103 1202

3 2086966 Steve Peake North Cheshire Bowmen 144 101 1202

4 1004490 Matthew Thomas Wirral 144 90 1176

5 2058724 Andy Pollitt Cheshire County Bowmen 144 90 1156

6 2089213 Rhys Harper Gronant Bowmen 143 79 1141

7 2078272 Mark Bowlas Bruntwood 143 83 1137

8 2083813 Malcolm Hamer Wirral 144 72 1130

9 890834 Malcolm Lewis Neston 144 74 1122

10 1042490 Steven Povey Neston 140 61 105410 1042490 Steven Povey Neston 140 61 1054

11 102113 Martin Bourke Alsager 144 56 1018

12 2115873 John Davis Cheshire County Bowmen 140 50 1014

13 891123 Peter Garner Bronte 102 48 902

14 988548 David Alcock Bebington 77 38 568 Retired

Hereford Lady Longbow Results

Pos AGB No First name Surname Club Hits Golds Score

1 1055491 Katrina Horton The Longbow Club 79 9 371

2 2094744 Jane Richards Bebington 80 8 354

3 2062805 Alison Williams Wirral 82 3 328

4 2096872 Ruth Breeze New Century Bowmen 78 4 302

5 1016517 Amanda Biddulph Alsager 73 5 297

6 964473 Sarah Davnall Bruntwood 67 3 249



York Lady shooting Longbow Results

Pos AGB No First name Surname Club Hits Golds Score

1 1055312 Jude Lane Eccles 60 4 234

York Gentleman Longbow Results

Pos AGB No First name Surname Club Hits Golds Score

1 1056635 Brian Rosenberg Stalybridge 110 7 478

2 957102 Shaun Allan North Cheshire Bowmen 104 7 476

3 2028348 Hamish Freeman Assheton 102 12 452

4 2095983 Ian Stowell Cheshire County Bowmen 93 5 391

5 1003548 Mike Christison The Longbow Club 75 3 303

6 2033542 Stephen Williams Wirral 64 9 280

7 2048470 Marc Lovell Wrexham Bowmen 63 4 253

8 2026055 Hugh Foster North Cheshire Bowmen 48 2 226

9 2093492 Andy Monks Goldcrest 55 3 219

10 2046158 Daniel Labno Bebington 46 3 178

York Gentleman Barebow Results

Pos AGB No First name Surname Club Hits Golds Score

1 1053943 Steve Newton New Century Bowmen 114 10 560

2 2109779 Gareth Davies Cymric Archers 91 7 405

3 2072376 Colin Turner Saxon Archers 89 4 371

4 2123435 Merian Merisor The Longbow Club 62 5 274

Junior Gentlemen U14 shooting Hereford Recurve Results

Pos AGB No First name Surname Club Hits Golds Score

1 2086882 Harry Kelly Stalybridge 119 11 559 Jun G U14



NATIONAL ROUND

National Lady Recurve Results

Pos AGB No First name Surname Club Hits Golds Score

1 2057803 Wendy Aubrey Pendle & Salmsbury 72 50 598

2 2117351 Dawn Price Bebington 69 12 391

3 1062486 Carole Veale Alsager 61 5 301

National Gentleman Recurve Results

Pos AGB No First name Surname Club Hits Golds Score

1 2089751 Mark Jackson St Helens 72 31 544

2 Richard Mellor Neston 70 28 520

3 2124143 Leigh Mellor St Helens 71 15 463

4 2089606 Richard Lamb St Helens 71 15 441

5 1062486 Phil Doyle Cheshire County Bowmen 71 14 439

6 2124120 Ian Gristock St Helens 69 10 407

National Lady Compound Results

Pos AGB No First name Surname Club Hits Golds Score

1 872433 Carol Morris-Lewis Neston 71 34 543

2 2129023 Susan Thompson Corus Deeside 72 26 530

National Gentleman Compound Results

Pos AGB No First name Surname Club Hits Golds Score

1 2057802 Mike Aubrey Pendle & Salmsbury 72 68 636

2 2030392 Norman McColl Blackburn 71 29 519

National Junior Lady U16 Recurve results

Pos AGB No First name Surname Club Hits Golds Score

1 2103003 Gina Gleeson Neston 72 18 468 JL U16

National Junior Gent U16 Recurve results

Pos AGB No First name Surname Club Hits Golds Score

1 2108949 Alex Alldred Blackburn 47 3 209 JG U16


